
Arizona Christian (18-13, 11-13 GSAC) -vs- Vanguard (14-19, 7-13 GSAC)
3/23/2013 at Costa Mesa, CA (VU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: THOMPSON, Stephen (4-4)
Loss: TOMSEN, Travis (1-5)
Save: COLLINGE, Kevin (3)
HBP: None
PB: TOUNTAS, Nikko
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Daniels First: Carlos Trujillo 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 53   
Game notes:
- TOMSEN faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona Christian 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 8 0
Vanguard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

Arizona Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
APLIN, Eddie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    THYS, Joel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NEELY, Seth rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
SANTOR, Trevor 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
CREECY, Phil 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
    ADVOCATE, Josh pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RUSSELL, Chris dh 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
SEARS, Orrin c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    KONOPKA, Kendall pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ENRIQUEZ, Nathan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
WAKAMATSU, Jake 2b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
PEREIRA, Daniel ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
THOMPSON, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLLINGE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 3 3 8 9

2B: RUSSELL, Chris (1)
SH: ENRIQUEZ, Nathan (1); PEREIRA, Daniel (1)
SF: SEARS, Orrin (1)
SB: NEELY, Seth (1); SANTOR, Trevor (1)
DP: 1

Vanguard 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MOBLEY, Thomas cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
OCHART, Jason 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
ARROYO, Bryce ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
WHITMAN, Ellis 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TORRES, Francisco rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOUNTAS, Nikko c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOULD, Jordan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
SAKRY, Ian lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
MCKNIGHT, Taylor 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TOMSEN, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VOETCHING, Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 0 3 5

E: ARROYO, Bryce (1); WHITMAN, Ellis (1)

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
THOMPSON, Stephen (W, 4-4) 6.1 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 23 23 7 9 89
COLLINGE, Kevin (S, 3) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 6
Totals 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 26 26 8 10 95

Vanguard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TOMSEN, Travis (L, 1-5) 5.0 6 4 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 21 26 6 4 90
VOETCHING, Clayton 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 32
Totals 8 4 3 3 8 1 0 0 0 28 34 6 7 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Arizona Christian - Top of 1st ACU VUS
APLIN, E. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
NEELY, S. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F). 0 0
NEELY, S. stole second. 0 0
SANTOR, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBFS). 0 0
CREECY, P. flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 1st ACU VUS
MOBLEY singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
OCHART grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); MOBLEY out on the play. 0 0
ARROYO grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 2nd ACU VUS
RUSSELL, C. walked (3-2 BBBKKFFFFB). 0 0
SEARS, O. singled to third base, bunt (2-0 BB); RUSSELL, C. advanced to second. 0 0
KONOPKA, K. pinch ran for SEARS, O.. 0 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F);
KONOPKA, K. advanced to third; RUSSELL, C. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 1b,
unearned. 1 0
WAKAMATSU, J struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 1 0
PEREIRA, D. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0
APLIN, E. grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 1 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 2nd ACU VUS
SEARS, O. to c for KONOPKA, K.. 1 0
WHITMAN grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 1 0
TORRES grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 1 0
TOUNTAS, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 3rd ACU VUS
NEELY, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 0
SANTOR, T. singled to left field (1-1 FB). 1 0
SANTOR, T. stole second. 1 0
CREECY, P. walked (3-1 BFBBB); SANTOR, T. advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
ADVOCATE, J. pinch ran for CREECY, P.. 1 0
RUSSELL, C. singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BBF); ADVOCATE, J. advanced to third; SANTOR, T. scored. 2 0
SEARS, O. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); ADVOCATE, J. scored. 3 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 3rd ACU VUS
CREECY, P. to 1b for ADVOCATE, J.. 3 0
MOULD grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
SAKRY singled to right field (1-1 SB). 3 0
MCKNIGHT grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB); SAKRY advanced to second. 3 0
MOBLEY struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 4th ACU VUS
WAKAMATSU, J struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 3 0
PEREIRA, D. grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 3 0
APLIN, E. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Vanguard - Bottom of 4th ACU VUS
OCHART flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
ARROYO flied out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 3 0
WHITMAN grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 5th ACU VUS
NEELY, S. lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
SANTOR, T. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0
CREECY, P. singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 3 0
RUSSELL, C. singled to pitcher (0-2 KK); CREECY, P. advanced to second. 3 0
RUSSELL, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch; CREECY, P. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
SEARS, O. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
KONOPKA, K. pinch ran for SEARS, O.. 3 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. flied out to rf (3-2 BBKSB). 3 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 5th ACU VUS
SEARS, O. to c for KONOPKA, K.. 3 0
TORRES grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSBF). 3 0
TOUNTAS, N. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 0
MOULD flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 6th ACU VUS
WAKAMATSU, J singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 0
VOETCHING to p for TOMSEN. 3 0
PEREIRA, D. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); WAKAMATSU, J advanced to second. 3 0
THYS, J. pinch hit for APLIN, E.. 3 0
THYS, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0); WAKAMATSU, J advanced to third. 3 0
NEELY, S. singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 FB); WAKAMATSU, J scored. 4 0
SANTOR, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 4 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 6th ACU VUS
APLIN, E. to cf for THYS, J.. 4 0
SAKRY flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 4 0
MCKNIGHT struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBKFS). 4 0
MOBLEY flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 4 0
OCHART popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 4 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 7th ACU VUS
CREECY, P. struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 4 0
RUSSELL, C. doubled down the lf line (3-2 BBSBSF). 4 0
SEARS, O. struck out swinging (2-2 SKFFBBS). 4 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 7th ACU VUS
ARROYO struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 4 0
WHITMAN singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 4 0
TORRES singled to left field (2-2 KFFBB); WHITMAN advanced to second. 4 0
COLLINGE, K. to p for THOMPSON, S.. 4 0
TOUNTAS, N. fouled out to rf (0-0). 4 0
MOULD singled to center field (0-2 KK); TORRES advanced to second; WHITMAN advanced to third. 4 0
SAKRY grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 0



 


